
MANUFACTURING 527 

yC 16.15 Percentages of value of shipments of goods and own manufacture accounted for by the four 
leading enterprises in the 40 leading industries of Canada, ranlced by 1980 shipments 

Industry inter-
prises 

No. 

16 
60 
15 

490 
39 

1,180 

1,176 
283 
278 
633 

17 
246 

2,388 
26 

369 
154 
493 
784 
112 
39 

510 

186 

609 
440 
282 
283 
198 

48 
208 
533 
185 

155 
8 

1,424 
17 

873 
248 

119 
60 

190 

Estab­
lish 

ments 
No. 

41 
144 
22 

547 
55 

1,317 

1,260 
456 
342 
704 

32 
312 

2,488 
37 

411 
162 
609 
873 
134 
97 

619 

253 

634 
483 
369 
376 
206 

64 
272 
571 
209 

199 
41 

1,487 
48 

901 
281 

138 
69 

238 

Value of 
shipments of 

goods of own 
manufacture 

$'000,000 

14,256 
10,908 
10,071 
6,944 
6,431 
5,278 

5,028 
4,309 
3,610 
3,507 
3,273 
2,877 
2,675 
2,643 
2,329 
2,304 
2,281 
2,182 
1,911 
1,856 
1,740 

1,583 

1,534 
1,513 
1,508 
1,465 
1,393 

1,372 
1,351 
1,339 
1,213 

1,206 
1,206 
1,189 
1,178 
1,164 
1,149 

1,144 
1,076 
1,072 

Percentage of shipments 
accounted for by the four 
leading enterprises 

1972 

73.7 
34.5 

I 
54.0 
77.8 
18.2 

12.5 
33.0 
48.9 
39.5 
78.7 
35.2 
19.5 
59.9 
56.5 

1 
29.1 
13.3 
60.7 
52.4 
42.5 

51.1 

15.1 
11.7 
32.3 
42.5 
65.3 

57.0 
33.5 
8.2 

38.0 

39.8 
96.6 
33.5 
79.2 
13.4 

— 
27.8 
63.7 
46.2 

1974 

67.8 
34.0 
90.1 
50.2 
76.8 
18.8 

12.7 
37.3 
46.2 
37.0 
75.0 
39.5 
20.9 
61.6 
60.8 

1 
27.4 
11.3 
51.4 
44.7 
48.7 

50.7 

13.4 
12.7 
33.2 
44.5 

1 

56.3 
34.2 
7.5 

43.9 

37.3 
1 

37.0 
80.2 
15.4 

— 
25.6 
66.5 
50.4 

1976 

68.1 
33.0 
93.4 
49.5 
81.5 
19.4 

11.0 
37.3 
50.5 
37.0 
71.2 
37.8 
21.1 
61.0 
63.9 
65.2 
27.2 
11.1 
57.3 
46.3 
48.2 

51.4 

13.7 
12.0 
32.2 
49.0 
65.1 

52.8 
32.8 
7.3 

41.8 

39.3 
1 

31.9 
81.4 
17.0 
38.7 

27.5 
62.7 
50.5 

1978 

63.9 
35.0 
93.6 
44.0 
79.2 
20.2 

8.9 
35.2 
54.5 
37.0 
76.0 
35.0 
18.8 
62.9 
55.9 
72.4 
27.7 
10.6 
56.9 
38.7 
47.7 

47.5 

13.3 
17.1 
31.9 
46.3 
66.0 

59.2 
31.0 

6.3 
41.2 

39.0 
98.9 
32.4 
80.3 
15.6 
43.2 

27.0 
54.0 
49.6 

1980 

61.7 
30.9 
93.7 
43.3 
77.9 
19.2 

8.3 
37.0 
44.6 
54.1 
72.0 
33.8 
18.2 
64.2 
52.4 
75.0 
25.7 
10.1 
56.6 
41.2 
57.1 

46.8 

12.0 
20.6 
28.4 
44.7 
61.9 

57.3 
28.5 
6.4 

38.2 

39.0 
99.0 
33.5 
80.2 
17.6 
41.3 

27.1 
56.4 
48.2 

Petroleum refining 
Pulp and paper mills 
Motor vehicle manufacturers 
Slaughtering and meat processors 
Iron and steel mills 
Sawmills and planing mills 
Miscellaneous machinery and equipment 

manufacturers 
Dairy products industry 
Motor vehicle parts and accessories 
Metal stamping and pressing industry 
Smelting and refining 
Miscellaneous food processors, n.e.s. 
Commercial printing 
Industrial chemicals (organic), n.e.s. 
Communications equipment manufacturers 
Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers 
Feed industry 
Plastics fabricating industry, n.e.s. 
Rubber products industries 
Industrial chemicals (inorganic), n.e.s. 
Publishing and printing 
Manufacturers of electrical industrial 

equipment 
Miscellaneous metal fabricating 

industries 
Men's clothing factories 
Miscellaneous chemical industries, n.e.s. 
Fish products industry 
Agricultural implement industry 
Manufacturers of plastics and 

synthetic resins 
Miscellaneous paper converters 
Women's clothing factories 
Fabricated structural metal industry 
Fruit and vegetable canners and 

preservers 
Breweries 
Bakeries 
Manufacturers of electric wire and cable 
Household furniture manufacturers, n.e.s. 
Wire and wire products manufacturers, n.e.s. 
Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and 

medicines 
Shipbuilding and repair 
Soft drink manufacturers 

'Confidential. 


