MANUFACTURING 527

16.15 Percentages of value of shipments of goods and own manufacture accounted for by the four leading enterprises in the 40 leading industries of Canada, ranked by 1980 shipments

Industry	Enter- prises No.	Estab- lish ments No.	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture \$'000,000	Percentage of shipments accounted for by the four leading enterprises				
				1972	1974	1976	1978	1980
Petroleum refining	16	41	14,256	73.7	67.8	68.1	63.9	61.7
Pulp and paper mills	60	144	10,908	34.5	34.0	33.0	35.0	30.9
Motor vehicle manufacturers	15	22	10,071	0.4	90.1	93.4	93.6	93.7
Slaughtering and meat processors	490	547	6,944	54.0	50.2	49.5	44.0	43.3
Iron and steel mills	39	55	6,431	77.8	76.8	81.5	79.2	77.5
Sawmills and planing mills	1,180	1,317	5,278	18.2	18.8	19.4	20.2	19.2
Miscellaneous machinery and equipment	1000	10.00						
manufacturers	1,176	1,260	5,028	12.5	12.7	11.0	8.9	8.3
Dairy products industry	283	456	4,309	33.0	37.3	37.3	35.2	37.0
Motor vehicle parts and accessories	278	342	3,610	48.9	46.2	50.5	54.5	44.6
Metal stamping and pressing industry	633	704	3,507	39.5	37.0	37.0	37.0	54.1
Smelting and refining	17	32	3,273	78.7	75.0	71.2	76.0	72.0
Miscellaneous food processors, n.e.s.	246	312	2,877	35.2	39.5	37.8	35.0	33.8
Commercial printing	2,388	2,488	2,675	19.5	20.9	21.1	18.8	18.2
Industrial chemicals (organic), n.e.s.	26	37	2,643	59.9	61.6	61.0	62.9	64.2
Communications equipment manufacturers	369	411	2,329	56.5	60.8	63.9	55.9	52.4
Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers	154	162	2,304	1	1	65.2	72.4	75.0
Feed industry	493	609	2,281	29.1	27.4	27.2	27.7	25.7
Plastics fabricating industry, n.e.s.	784	873	2,182	13.3	11.3	11.1	10.6	10.1
Rubber products industries	112	134	1,911	60.7	51.4	57.3	56.9	56.6
Industrial chemicals (inorganic), n.e.s.	39	97	1.856	52.4	44.7	46.3	38.7	41.2
Publishing and printing	510	619	1,740	42.5	48.7	48.2	47.7	57.1
Manufacturers of electrical industrial equipment	186	253	1,583	51.1	50.7	51.4	47.5	46.8
Miscellaneous metal fabricating								
industries	609	634	1,534	15.1	13.4	13.7	13.3	12.0
Men's clothing factories	440	483	1,513	11.7	12.7	12.0	17.1	20.6
Miscellaneous chemical industries, n.e.s.	282	369	1,508	32.3	33.2	32.2	31.9	28.4
Fish products industry	283	376	1.465	42.5	44.5	49.0	46.3	44.
Agricultural implement industry Manufacturers of plastics and	198	206	1,393	65.3	1	65.1	66.0	61.5
synthetic resins	48	64	1,372	57.0	56.3	52.8	59.2	57.3
Miscellaneous paper converters	208	272	1,351	33.5	34.2	32.8	31.0	28.5
Women's clothing factories	533	571	1,339	8.2	7.5	7.3	6.3	6.4
Fabricated structural metal industry Fruit and vegetable canners and	185	209	1,213	38.0	43.9	41.8	41.2	38.2
preservers	155	199	1,206	39.8	37.3	39.3	39.0	39.0
Breweries	8	41	1,206	96.6		1.000	98.9	99.0
Bakeries	1,424	1,487	1,189	33.5	37.0	31.9	32.4	33.5
Manufacturers of electric wire and cable	17	48	1,178	79.2	80.2	81.4	80.3	80.7
Household furniture manufacturers, n.e.s.	873	901	1,164	13.4	15.4	17.0	15.6	17.6
Wire and wire products manufacturers, n.e.s. Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and	248	281	1,149	-	-	38.7	43.2	41.3
medicines	119	138	1,144	27.8	25.6	27.5	27.0	27.1
Shipbuilding and repair	60	69	1,076	63.7	66.5	62.7	54.0	56.4
Soft drink manufacturers	190	238	1,072	46.2	50.4	50.5	49.6	48.2

Confidential.